

Mechanical Permit Fee Schedule

Sprinklers and fire suppression systems,	Based on job cost:
Fuel tank installation, tank removals:	\$20.00 plus \$5.00 per thousand
Heating/ventilating duct, air conditioning,	Based on job cost: Refrigeration
systems:	\$20.00 plus \$5.00 per thousand
Permit Technology Fee	\$5.00
Gas Piping	\$20.00
Accessories:	\$15.00 each
Grills, ranges, fryers, Dryers, logs	
Water Heaters:	
Under 100,000 BTU	\$15.00
Over 100,000 BTU	\$25.00
Pool Heaters:	
Under 100,000 BTU	\$15.00
Over 100,000 BTU	\$25.00
Furnaces:	
Under 100,000 BTU	\$15.00
Over 100,000 BTU	\$25.00
Floor Furnace: (one)	\$15.00
Each additional in same building	\$10.00
Space Heaters:	
Under 30,000 BTU	\$20.00
30,000 – 50,000 BTU	\$25.00
Over 50,000 BTU	\$30.00
Each additional in same building	\$10.00
Unit Heaters:	
50,000 – 200,000 BTU	\$20.00
Over 200,000 BTU	\$25.00
Boilers:	
33,000 – 165,000 BTU	\$20.00
165,001 – 330,000 BTU	\$25.00
330,001 – 1,165,000 BTU	\$30.00
1,165,001 – 3,300,000 BTU	\$35.00
Over 3,300,000 BTU	\$45.00
Commercial/Industrial Equipment:	
20,000 – 200,000 BTU	\$20.00
200,001 – 300,000 BTU	\$25.00
300,001 – 1,000,000 BTU	\$30.00
1,000,001 – 5,000,000 BTU	\$35.00
Over 5,000,000 BTU	\$40.00



Mechanical Permit Fee Schedule

Conversion Burners- Furnaces:		
Under 100,000 BTU	\$20.00	
100,000 – 200,000 BTU	\$25.00	
Over 200,000 BTU	\$35.00	
Propane Tanks:		
Under 500 gallons	\$15.00	
501 – 1000 gallons	\$25.00	
Over 1000 gallons	\$30.00	

Working without a permit is DOUBLE the permit fee.